Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£305,000
The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £305,000 (Three Hundred And Five
Thousand Pounds Sterling). This is for the subject property only and is given solely as a guide,
as it is assumed the building as a whole is insured under a single policy. It is recommended that
the figure is reviewed annually and in light of any future alterations or additions to ensure that

[...]

No allowance has been included for inflation during the insurance period or during
reconstruction and no allowance has been made for VAT, other than on professional fees.

Valuation (£) and market comments

£255,000
The market value for the outright ownership interest of the property described in the report is
£255,000 (Two Hundred And Fifty Five Thousand Pounds Sterling). This figure assumes vacant
possession and that the property is unaffected by any adverse planning proposals, onerous
burdens, Title restrictions or servitude rights.

Report author: David Gibson, BSc (Hons) MRICS

Company name: Glasgow North - Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

[...]

should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£255,000 The market value for the outright ownership interest of
the property described in the report is £255,000 (Two
Hundred And Fifty Five Thousand Pounds Sterling). This
figure assumes vacant possession and that the property
is unaffected by any adverse planning proposals,
onerous burdens, Title restrictions or servitude rights.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

-

12.3 Suitable security for